OFFICE OF THE HIJLI COLLEGE,HIJLI , KHARAGPUR,DIST-PASCHIM MEDINIPUR NOTICE INVITING QUATION

Memo No. :HC/Building/TEN/06/2021

Date: 20/01/2021

Sealed quotation in printed From are invited from eligible building material supplier for cement, sand stone chips, rod & other building material for the **Construction, Modification and Extension of Principal's Chamber, Guest Room with Toilet** in HIJLI COLLEGE, Hijli ,Kharagpur, Paschim Medinipur.

1	Name of Work	Construction, Modification and Extension of Principal's Chamber, Guest Room with Toilet
2	Name and address.	HIJLI COLLEGE, Hijli, Kharagpur, Paschim Medinipur.
3	Estimated amount put to tender.	Rs. 4,96,000.00 (Four Lakhs ninety six thousands only)
4	Time of completion of work.	3 (Three)Months
5	Office from which tender documents will be sold	Office of the HIJLI COLLEGE , Hijli ,Kharagpur, Paschim Medinipur.
7	Price per copy of tender from	Rs. 5.00 (Five) Only
8	Price per copy of set of other tender documents	Rs. 500/- (Five Hundred) only
9	Last date & time of application for permission of purchasing of tender documents	20.01.2021 up to 29.01.2021at 2.00P.M. (Application for permission to be submitted to the HIJLI COLLEGE, Hijli ,Kharagpur, Paschim Medinipur, in prescribed from available in the office). Prescribed form should be collected well in advance from this office before last date and time of application for permission after sending authorized representative from the concerned agency or by himself. No application will be entertained until and unless it is accompanied with the above mentioned prescribed form duly signed by the agency.
11	Date, time & Place for submitting sealed tenders documents	29.01.2021 at 2.00 P.M at office of the HIJLI COLLEGE, Hijli ,Kharagpur, Paschim Medinipur.
12	Date, time and place for opening of tender.	29.01.2021 at 3.00 P.M at Chamber of the Principal HIJLI COLLEGE , Hijli , Kharagpur , Paschim Medinipur .

13. The tender documents and other relevant particulars (if any) may be seen from the intending tenders during hours in the office of the **HIJLI COLLEGE**, **Hijli**, **Kharagpur**, **Paschim Medinipur**, The tender papers are to be purchased from concerned person of office of **HIJLI COLLEGE**, **Hijli**, **Kharagpur**, **Paschim Medinipur**.

14. Permission will not be given to a particular firm for more than one work against each N.I.Q.

15. Conditional quotation will be liable for rejection.

16. No mobilization advance / secured advance will be allowed.

17. The intending quotation will have to produce PAN Card of Income Tax, Professional Tax Clearance Certificate, GST Registration Certificate which will be valid up to the date of opening of the quotation.

18. The Principal **HIJLI COLLEGE**, **Hijli**, **Kharagpur**, **Paschim Medinipur**, also reserves the right to cancel the N.I.Q. due to unavoidable circumstances and no claim in this respect will be entertained.

19. The Principal **HIJLI COLLEGE, Hijli ,Kharagpur, Paschim Medinipur.** reserves the right to refuse issuance of Quotations to any applicant without assigning any reason thereof and the decision of the building committee in this respect will be final.

20. The Principal **HIJLI COLLEGE, Hijli ,Kharagpur, Paschim Medinipur.**, reserves the right to reject the lowest Quotations or all the Quotations without assigning any reason and is not bound to accept the lowest Quotations also.

PRINCIPAL HIJLI COLLEGE, Hijli , Kharagpur, Paschim Medinipur.

Copies forwarded to--

- 1. College notice board.
- 2. College Website
- 3. Pradhan, 5 No. Gopali G.P.
- 4. Kharagpur I Panchayat Samity
- 5. Kharagpur Mucipality
- 6. Guard File